GENERAL FUND/GENERAL PURPOSE APPROPRIATION HISTORY
(millions of dollars)

Fiscal Year Appropriations Dollar Change Percent Change
2000-01 $9,744.4 $136.7 1.4%
2001-02 9,189.3 (555.1) (5.7)
2002-03 8,830.9 (358.4) (3.9)
2003-04 8,770.1 (60.8) (0.7)
2004-05 8,702.8 (67.3) (0.8)
2005-06 9,106.3 403.5 4.6
2006-07 9,118.7 124 0.1
2007-08 9,980.7 862.0 9.5
2008-09 8,568.7 (1,412.0) (14.1)
2009-10 7,787.4 (781.2) (9.1)
2010-11 8,424.6 637.2 8.2
2011-12 8,341.1 (83.6) (1.0)
2012-13 9,024.2 683.2 8.2
2013-14 9,571.3 547.1 6.1
2014-15 9,691.1 119.8 13
2015-16 10,149.6 458.6 4.7

2016-17 (Initial) 9,975.3 (174.3) .7
Change FY 2006-07 to FY 2016-17 $856.6 9.4%
Detroit CP| 10-Year Percent Change 12.6%

Note: Does not include Budget Stabilization Fund appropriations of $362.7 million, $140.0 million, $75.0
million, $94.0 million, and $95.0 million for FYs 2011-12, 2012-13, 2013-14, 2014-15, and 2015-
16, respectively; does not include $230.0 million FY 2013-14 appropriation for the Roads and
Risks Reserve Fund.
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